Exploded view PV frame size 5, PV270
page 2 of 12 08.08.2003
Parker PV270 Pump Repair Spare Parts, Rotary Groups,
Internal Parts Exploded View
Replacement and mounting kits, series PV, frame size 5, PV270
design series 42 For Parker internal use only!
File: PVI501-GB-42.xls
pos. No. description page replacement kit

design series 42 For Parker internal use only!
File: PVI501-GB-42.xls
Pos. Qty Ordering code Description Remark
RK- Replacement kit
   PVBG5 Series PV, frame size 5, PV270
        SB Servo piston sleeve
          N Seals NBR
          V Seals FPM
          E Seals EPR
           42 Design series 40 - 42
includes:
26 1 P270031-03 servo piston sleeve frame size 5
66 1 5004279 o-ring 2-040-N552-90; 72,75 x 1,78 Seals NBR
66 (1) 5004309 o-ring 2-040-V747-75; 72,75 x 1,78 Seals FPM
66 (1) 5004310 o-ring 2-040-E540-80; 72,75 x 1,78 Seals EPR
71 1 5004221 o-ring 2-039-N552-90; 69,57 x 1,78 Seals NBR
71 (1) 5004253 o-ring 2-039-V747-75; 69,57 x 1,78 Seals FPM
71 (1) 5004289 o-ring 2-039-E540-80; 69,57 x 1,78 Seals EPR
76 1 5004269 back-ring 8-039-N300-90; 70,31 x 1,35 Seals NBR
76 (1) 5004317 back-ring 8-039-V709-90; 70,31 x 1,35 Seals FPM
76 (1) 5004318 back-ring 8-039-E652-90; 70,31 x 1,35 Seals EPR
77 1 5004270 back-ring 8-040-N300-90; 73,48 x 1,35 Seals NBR
77 (1) 5004319 back-ring 8-040-V709-90; 73,48 x 1,35 Seals FPM
77 (1) 5004320 back-ring 8-040-E652-90; 73,48 x 1,35 Seals EPR
32 RK- Replacement kit
   PV000 Series PV, alle frame sizes
        EV Air bleed valve
          N Seals NBR
          V Seals FPM
          E Seals EPR
           40 Design series 40 - 42
includes:
260 1 3046163 body air bleed valve
261 1 5004393 o-ring 6-346-N552-90; 9,4 x 2,1 Seals NBR
261 (1) 5004353 o-ring 6-346-V747-75; 9,4 x 2,1 Seals FPM
261 (1) 5004354 o-ring 6-346-E540-80; 9,4 x 2,1 Seals EPR
262 1 A000026 spring air bleed valve
263 1 5001434 ball Ø 6,35, tungsten carbide, class G20
264 1 5000769 roll pin, 2 x 10 DIN 1481
13 RK- Replacement kit
   PVBG5 Series PV, frame size 5, PV270
        KH Feedback- / contour sleeve
          0 Feedback sleeve for standard pumps
          T Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 37 kW
          U Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 45 kW
          W Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 55 kW
          Y Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 75 kW
          Z Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 90 kW
          2 Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 110 kW
          3 Contour sleeve for horse power compensated pumps, 132 kW
           41 Design series 41 - 42
includes:
13 1 4270223-02 Feedback sleeve frame size 5
13 (1) P270119-11 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 37 kW horse power code T
13 (1) P270119-12 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 45 kW horse power code U
13 (1) P270119-13 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 55 kW horse power code W
13 (1) P270119-14 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 75 kW horse power code Y
13 (1) P270119-15 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 90 kW horse power code Z
13 (1) P270119-16 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 110 kW horse power code 2
13 (1) P270119-17 Contour sleeve frame size 5, 132 kW horse power code 3
page 8 of 12 08.08.2003
Replacement and mounting kits, series PV, frame size 5, PV270
design series 42 For Parker internal use only!
File: PVI501-GB-42.xls

design series 42 For Parker internal use only!
File: PVI501-GB-42.xls
Pos. Qty Ordering code Description Remark
MK- mounting kit: adaptor for thru drive pump
   PVBG5 PV series, frame size 5, PV270
        A for second pump SAE A, Ø 82,55
        B for second pump SAE B, Ø 101,6
        C for second pump SAE C, Ø 127
        D for second pump SAE D, Ø 152,4
        E for second pump SAE E, Ø 165,1
        H for second pump, metric Ø 80
        J for second pump, metric Ø 100
        K for second pump, metric Ø 125
        L for second pump, metric Ø 160
        M for second pump, metric Ø 200
        T for pump prepared for thru drive (cover plate)
         M metric screws
         S UNC screws
          N seals NBR
          V seals FPM
          E seals EPR
           40 Design series 40 - 42
includes:
30 1 4270071-4 thru drive adaptor  SAE A, Ø 82,55, metric screws interf. A,  screws M
30 (1) 4270071-4S thru drive adaptor  SAE A, Ø 82,55, UNC screws interf. A,  screws S
30 (1) 4270071-3 thru drive adaptor  SAE B, Ø 101,6, metric screws interf. B,  screws M
30 (1) 4270071-3S thru drive adaptor  SAE B, Ø 101,6, UNC screws interf. B,  screws S
30 (1) 4270071-2 thru drive adaptor  SAE C, Ø 127, metric screws interf. C,  screws M
30 (1) 4270071-2S thru drive adaptor  SAE C, Ø 127, UNC screws interf. C,  screws S
30 (1) 4270071-1 thru drive adaptor  SAE D, Ø 152,4, metric screws interf. D,  screws M
30 (1) 4270071-1S thru drive adaptor  SAE D, Ø 152,4, UNC screws interf. D,  screws S
30 (1) 4270071-0 thru drive adaptor  SAE E, Ø 165,1, metric screws interf. E,  screws M
30 (1) 4270071-0S thru drive adaptor  SAE E, Ø 165,1, UNC screws interf. E,  screws S
30 (1) 4270070-4 thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 80, metric screws interf. H,  screws M
30 (1) 4270070-4S thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 80, UNC screws interf. H,  screws S
30 (1) 4270070-3 thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 100, metric screws interf. J,  screws M
30 (1) 4270070-3S thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 100, UNC screws interf. J,  screws S
30 (1) 4270070-2 thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 125, metric screws interf. K,  screws M
30 (1) 4270070-2S thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 125, UNC screws interf. K,  screws S
30 (1) 4270070-1 thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 160, metric screws interf. L,  screws M
30 (1) 4270070-1S thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 160, UNC screws interf. L,  screws S
30 (1) 4270070-0 thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 200, metric screws interf. M,  screws M
30 (1) 4270070-0S thru drive adaptor,  metric Ø 200, UNC screws interf. M,  screws S
31 1 A000021 cover plate for thru drive option T
69 1 5000964 o-ring 2-153-N552-90; 88,57 x 2,62 seals NBR
69 (1) 5004118 o-ring 2-153-V747-75; 88,57 x 2,62 seals FPM
69 (1) 5003097 o-ring 2-153-E540-80; 88,57 x 2,62 seals EPR

design series 42 For Parker internal use only!
File: PVI501-GB-42.xls
Pos. Qty Ordering code Description Remark
84 1 5001185 o-ring 2-041-N552-90; 75,92 x 1,78 interf. H,  NBR
84 (1) 5001184 o-ring 2-041-V747-75; 75,92 x 1,78 interf. H,  FPM
84 (1) 5001182 o-ring 2-041-E540-80; 75,92 x 1,78 interf. H,  EPR
84 1 5001000 o-ring 2-042-N552-90; 82,27 x 1,78 interf. A,  NBR
84 (1) 2-042-V747-75 o-ring 2-042-V747-75; 82,27 x 1,78 interf. A,  FPM
84 (1) 5004295 o-ring 2-042-E540-80; 82,27 x 1,78 interf. A,  EPR
84 1 5001172 o-ring 2-044-N552-90; 94,97 x 1,78 interf. B, J,  NBR
84 (1) 5001178 o-ring 2-044-V747-75; 94,97 x 1,78 interf. B, J,  FPM
84 (1) 5001174 o-ring 2-044-E540-80; 94,97 x 1,78 interf. B, J,  EPR
84 1 5004280 o-ring 2-048-N552-90; 120,37 x 1,78 interf. C, K, NBR
84 (1) 5004321 o-ring 2-048-V747-75; 120,37 x 1,78 interf. C, K, FPM
84 (1) 5004322 o-ring 2-048-E540-80; 120,37 x 1,78 interf. C, K, EPR
84 (1) 5004323 o-ring 2-163-N552-90; 152,07 x 2,62 interf. D, NBR
84 (1) 5004324 o-ring 2-163-V747-75; 152,07 x 2,62 interf. D, FPM
84 (1) 5004325 o-ring 2-163-E540-80; 152,07 x 2,62 interf. D, EPR
84 (1) 5004326 o-ring 2-164-N552-90; 158,42 x 2,62 interf. L, NBR